®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2023
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our web site for latest information.
0402 CHIP INDUCTORS
  Higher inductance values than other 0402 ceramic chip
inductors
  28 inductance values from 43 nH to 820 nH
Chip Inductors for Critical Applications ST235RAP
Document ST913-1 Revised 05/11/23
   Inductance2   SRF min4  DCR max5  Imax
  Part number1 ±5% (nH)  Q min3 (MHz) (Ohms) (mA)
ST235RAP430JRZ 43 21 @ 250 MHz 2900 0.75 250
ST235RAP510JRZ 51 21 @ 250 MHz 2700 0.85 240
ST235RAP560JRZ 56 21 @ 250 MHz 2600 0.90 240
ST235RAP680JRZ 68 11 @ 100 MHz 760 0.85 230
ST235RAP720JRZ 72 12 @ 100 MHz 720 0.90 210
ST235RAP750JRZ 75 11 @ 100 MHz 700 0.90 210
ST235RAP820JRZ 82 11 @ 100 MHz 680 0.95 210
ST235RAP900JRZ 90 11 @ 100 MHz 560 1.00 210
ST235RAP910JRZ 91 10 @ 100 MHz 560 1.00 200
ST235RAP101JRZ 100 10 @ 100 MHz 680 1.05 200
ST235RAP111JRZ 110 10 @ 100 MHz 670 1.10 190
ST235RAP121JRZ 120 11 @ 100 MHz 530 1.15 190
ST235RAP151JRZ 150 10 @ 100 MHz 640 1.35 180
ST235RAP181JRZ 180  9 @ 100 MHz 510 1.45 170
ST235RAP201JRZ 200  9 @ 100 MHz 510 1.55 170
ST235RAP221JRZ 220  9 @ 100 MHz 540 1.70 170
ST235RAP271JRZ 270  8 @ 25 MHz 470 1.95 160
ST235RAP301JRZ 300  8 @ 25 MHz 480 2.15 160
ST235RAP331JRZ 330  8 @ 25 MHz 410 2.23 150
ST235RAP361JRZ 360  8 @ 25 MHz 388 2.36 140
ST235RAP391JRZ 390  8 @ 25 MHz 208 2.35 140
ST235RAP471JRZ 470  8 @ 25 MHz 176 2.67 130
ST235RAP511JRZ 510  9 @ 25 MHz 360 3.50 110
ST235RAP561JRZ 560  9 @ 25 MHz 336 3.70 110
ST235RAP601JRZ 600  9 @ 25 MHz 352 3.78 100
ST235RAP681JRZ 680 10 @ 25 MHz 304 5.15 90
ST235RAP741JRZ 740  9 @ 25 MHz 132 5.45 80
ST235RAP821JRZ 820 10 @ 25 MHz 308 5.85 70
1. When ordering, please specify termination and screening codes:
ST235RAP821JRZ
Termination: R = Matte tin over nickel over silver-platinum-glass frit.
 Special order: